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32400000-7 

1. Access 

Points 

Access 

Points 
China Cisco 

1.0 Wireless, Dual-Band, controller-based 
Access Points, AIR-AP1852E-E-K9C or similar, 
including: 

1.0.1 Service contract for 140 Wireless 
Access Points, CON-SNT-AIRA52EE, or similar 

1.1 802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket, 
AIR-AP-BRACKET-1 or similar 

1.2 Ceiling Grid Clip for APs - Recessed 
Mount, AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R or similar 

1.3 Mobility Express Software Image, 
SW1850-MECPWP-K9 or similar 

1.4 Antennas 2.4 GHz 2 dBi/5 GHz 4 dBi 
Dipole Antena, AIR-ANT2524DW-R (4 pieces 
in one set) or similar 

1.5 DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT, AIR1850-
DNA-OPTOUT or similar 

 

1.0 AIR-AP1852E-E-K9C 
Cisco Aironet Mobility Express 1850 
Series 
included : 
1.1 AIR-AP-BRACKET-1 
802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting 
Bracket (Default) 
1.2 AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R 
Ceiling Grid Clip for APs & Cellular 
Gateways-Recessed 
1.3 SW1850-MECPWP-K9 
Cisco 1850 Series Mobility Express 
Software Image 
1.4 AIR-ANT2524DW-R 
2.4 GHz 2 dBi/5 GHz 4 dBi Dipole Ant., 
White, RP-TNC 
1.5 AIR1850-DNA-OPTOUT 
CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT 
for AIR1850 
1.0.1CON-SNT-AIRA52EE 
SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.11ac Wave 2; 
4x4:4SS; Ext Ant; E Reg 

  

3240000-7 2. 

Wireless 
Controller 

AP 

licences 

Wireless 

Controller 
AP licences China Cisco 

2.0 Top Level SKU for 3504 AP Adder 
Licenses, LIC-CT3504-UPG or similar, 
including: 

2.0 LIC-CT3504-UPG 
Top Level SKU for 3504 AP Adder 
Licenses 
included : 

 

https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1615449008773


2.0.1 SWSS UPGRADES TTop Level SKU 
for 3504 AP Adder License, CON-ECMU-
LICCTUPG or similar 

2.1 Wireless Controller 1 AP Adder 
License, LIC-CT3504-1A or similar 

2.1.0.1 SWSS UPGRADES for Wireless 
Controller 1 AP Adder License, CON-
ECMU-LICCTCTA or similar 

 

2.0.1 CON-ECMU-LICCTUPG 
SWSS UPGRADES TTop Level SKU for 
3504 AP Adder License 
2.1 LIC-CT3504-1A 
Cisco 3504 Wireless Controller 1 AP 
Adder License 
2.1.0.1  CON-ECMU-LICCTCTA 
SWSS UPGRADES Cisco 3504 Wireless 
Controller 1 AP Adde 

3240000-7 3. Power 
Injectors 

. Power 
Injectors 

China Cisco 

3.0 Power Injector (802.3at) for Access 
Points, AIR-PWRINJ6= or similar PoE 
injector, including: 

3.1 Line Cord for Central Europe, AIR-
PWR-CORD-CE or similar 

 

3.0 AIR-PWRINJ6= 
Power Injector (802.3at)  for Aironet 
Access Points 
included : 
3.1 AIR-PWR-CORD-CE 
AIR Line Cord Central Europe 

 

3240000-7 4. Routers 

for Cisco 

AP 

connectio
ns 

Routers for 

Cisco AP 

connections 

China Mikrotik 4.0 Five port Gigabit Ethernet router 
with an SFP port and PoE output: 
10/100/1000 Ethernet ports: 5, PoE 
prots: 1 
SFP ports: 1 
CPU: MMIPS architecture, 2 cores/4 
threads 
Size of RAM: 256 MB 
Operating System: RouterOS 
Certification: CE, EAC, ROHS 

4.1 1.25G SFP transceiver with a 850nm 
Dual LC connector: 
Connector: Dual LC UPC 
Data Rate: 1.25G 
Distance: 550M 
Format: SFP 
Mode: MM 
Wavelength: 850nm 

 

4.0 RB760IGS Mikrotik hEX S wired 

router Gigabit Ethernet Black 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

4.1 MikroTik S-85DLC05D 1.25G 

SFP SX-LC (MM) 850nm 550m DDM 

 



3240000-7 5. 1 year 

support 
for WLC 

3504 

1 year 

support for 
WLC 3504 China Cisco 

5.0 SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco 3504 Wireless Lan 
Controller (CON-SNT-AIRCTRTK) 

1 year support for WLC 3504 

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco 3504 
Wireless Lan Controller (CON-SNT-
AIRCTRTK) 
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